

Dinesh Sharma, vs. The M.D. KCC bank Ltd. & Anr.

CWP No. 10896 of 2023.

13.03.2024 Present: Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sohan Singh Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Sohan Singh Rathore, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents and seeks time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 8th May, 2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

13th March, 2024.
(Jai)